PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2819457

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNME	NT
-------------------------------	----

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
XTREME METAL FAB., INC.	07/07/2008		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIA DISENADORA DE AUTOPARTES, S.A. DE C.V.
Street Address:	589 W. APOLLO STREET
City:	BREA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D527323
Patent Number:	D532354
Patent Number:	7198185
Patent Number:	D493414
Patent Number:	D515495
Patent Number:	D528968
Patent Number:	D528964
Patent Number:	D551138
Patent Number:	7731212
Patent Number:	8448967
Patent Number:	D545747
Patent Number:	D546745
Patent Number:	D512180
Patent Number:	D577319
Patent Number:	D568222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: jweissberger@stetinalaw.com

PATENT

502772862 REEL: 032703 FRAME: 0119

Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XTREM-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIT M. STETINA

SIGNATURE: /kit m. stetina/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=AssignmentXtreme2IddeaMX#page1.tif source=AssignmentXtreme2IddeaMX#page2.tif source=AssignmentXtreme2IddeaMX#page3.tif source=AssignmentXtreme2IddeaMX#page4.tif source=AssignmentXtreme2IddeaMX#page5.tif source=AssignmentXtreme2IddeaMX#page6.tif source=AssignmentXtreme2IddeaMX#page7.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment") is made as of July 7, 2008 by and between XTREME METAL FAB INC., d/b/a GO RHINO, a California corporation ("Assignor"), and INDUSTRIA DISEÑADORA DE AUTOPARTES, S.A. DE C.V., a Mexico corporation ("Assignee"), in connection with Assignee's purchase of substantially all of the assets of Assignor.

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee and Ron D. Storer ("Shareholder") have entered into that certain Asset Purchaser Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed in the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and that certain Bill of Sale and Assignment, dated of even date herewith, delivered by Assignor to Assignee, Assignee is acquiring from Assignor the Assets, including without limitation, the issued U.S. and foreign patents, patent applications and trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Recitals</u>. The foregoing recitals are incorporated into and made an integral part of this Assignment.
- 2. Assignment. Effective as of the date hereof, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Intellectual Property, including any divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all income and royalties now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Intellectual Property and any and all claims, damages, losses, liabilities and expenses ("Damages") by reason of past infringements of the Intellectual Property, along with the right to sue for and collect such Damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 3. Subject to Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is made and entered into pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and is subject to the payments, terms, covenants, obligations and restrictions thereof. Assignor makes no representations or warranties regarding this Assignment (or the subject matter hereof) other than as set forth in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the Purchase Agreement and this Assignment, the Purchase Agreement shall control.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The parties covenant that each will, from time to time, execute any documents and take such additional actions as shall be reasonable required in order to more

- completely or perfectly carry out the transfer intended to be accomplished by this Assignment.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. The provisions of this Assignment shall be binding up and inure to the benefit of Assignor, Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, and all so executed shall constitute one agreement binding on all parties hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

XTREME METAL FAB INC.

President

ASSIGNEE:

INDUSTRIA DISEÑADORA DE AUTOPARTES, S.A. DE C.V.

By:

Title:

Schedule 1

Intellectual Property

[See attached]

GO RHINO! PRODUCTS XTREME METAL FAB., INC.

Case Matrix (Dated: June 2008)

CASE	COUNTRY	TITLE OR MARK	CL	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	ISSUE OR REG. DATE	PATENT OR REG. NO.	STATUS
STORE-000	U.S.	GENERAL FILE		•••		6-1 -1	_	GENERAL FILE
STORE-001 A	U.S.	GRILL GUARD FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE		05/29/1996	08/654,738	12/09/1997	5,695,228	ISSUED. 11 ½ YR. MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 06/09/2009
STORE- 002CPA	v.s.	GRILLE GUARD WITH FOOTSTEP		05/29/1996	08/654,739	09/02/2003	6,612,595	ISSUED. 7 1/4 YR. MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 03/02/2011
STORE-003T1	U.S.	STEP GUARD	012	03/24/2006	78/845,394	01/30/2007	3,203,842	REGISTERED. SECTION 8 & 15 DUE 01/30/2013; RENEWAL DUE 01/30/2017
STORE-006T	U.S.		012	11/10/1997	75/387,757	07/20/1999	2,263,697	REGISTERED. RENEWAL DUE 07/20/2009
STORE-009A	U.S.	PUSH BAR MOUNTING SYSTEM		02/02/1999	09/241,587	05/15/2001	6,231,093	ISSUED. 7 1/4 YR. MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 11/15/2008
STORE-009CA	CANADA	PUSH BAR MOUNTING SYSTEM		04/25/2002	2383344	09/20/2005	2383344	ISSUED. MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 04/25/2008
STORE-009G	Ų.S.	PUSH BAR MOUNTING SYSTEM	_	04/27/2001	09/844,359	J I/20/2001	6,318,773	ISSUED. 7 ½ YR, MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 05/20/2009
STORE-013D		REAR VEHICULAR STEP	_	11/17/2000	29/132,894	07/10/2001	D444,754	ISSUED
STORE-014T	U.S.	GO RHINOI	012	11/28/1994	74/603,556	04/23/1996	1,969,530	REGISTERED. RENEWAL DUE 04/23/2016
STORE-017A	v.s.	COMBINATION STEP AND BUMPER ASSEMBLY		01/02/1996	08/581,980	11/03/1998	5,829,774	ISSUED. 11 1/2 YR. MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 05/03/2010
STORE-023D	U.S.	VEHICLE TRAILER HITCH STEP		12/21/2005	29/245,240	08/29/2005	D527,323	ISSUED.
STORE- 023DCA	CANADA	VEHICLE TRAILER HITCH STEP	-	09/19/2006	117488			PENDING.
STORE-024D	U.S.	TRAILER HITCH BUMPER/STEP		05/18/2006	29/260,037	11/21/2006	D532,354	ISSUED.
STORE- 024DCA	CANADA	TRAILER HITCH BUMPER/STEP		09/19/2006	117491			PENDING.

1

XTREM-000	U.S.	GENERAL FILE	_		-	-	•••	GENERAL FILE
XTREM-001A	U.S.	TRUCK SPORTS RACK	-	02/02/2004	10/770,214	04/30/2007	7,198,185	ISSUED. 3 1/4 YR. MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 10/30/201
XTREM-001C	u.s.	TRUCK SPORTS RACK		12/27/2006	11/645,998	01/29/2008	7,322,499	ISSUED. 3 ½ YEAR MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 07/29/201
XTREM-001CA	CANADA	TRUCK SPORTS RACK		11/12/2004	2,487,253		_	PENDING. MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 11/12/200 REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION
								DUE 11/12/2009
XTREM- 001DCA	CANADA	TRUCK SPORTS RACK	-	08/21/2003	104047	07/30/2004	104047	ISSUED. RENEWAL DUE 07/30/2009
XTREM-001D	U.S.	TRUCK SPORTS RACK		05/08/2003	29/181,346	07/27/2004	D493,414	ISSUED
XTREM-002CA	CANADA	XTREME RACK	006	05/20/2003	1,178,473	06/27/2007	TMA690,938	REGISTERED. RENEWAL DUE 06/27/2022
XTREM-008A	U.S.	PRE RUNNER TRUCK RACK	_	08/15/2005	11/203,747		_	PENDING. AWAITING INITIAL OFFICE FROM PATENT OFFICE
XTREM-008D	U.S.	PRE-RUNNER TRUCK RACK		03/25/2005	29/226,263	02/21/2006	DS15,495	ISSUED.
XTREM-009D	u.s.	TRUCK RACK HAVING REPLACEABLE DECORATIVE PANELS		01/30/2006	29/252,901	09/26/2006	D528,968	ISSUED.
XTREM-010T	U.S.	*	012	01/27/2006	78/800,919	10/30/2007	3,327,181	REGISTERED. SECTION 8 & 15 AFFIDAVIT DUE 10/30/2013; RENEWAL DUE 10/30/2017
XTREM-011D	U.S.	VEHICLE SPORTS BAR	•	03/31/2006	29/257,260	09/26/2006	D528,964	ISSUED.
XTREM-012D	U.S.	VEHICLE PUSH 8AR		03/31/2006	29/257,307	09/18/2007	D551,138	ISSUED.
XTR6M-014A	U.S.	VEHICLE SIDE STEP		11/26/2006	11/502,800			PENDING. RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION DUE 09/06/2008

XTREM-014CA	CANADA	VEHICLE SIDE STEP		!1/20/2007	2,611,269			PENDING. AWAITING APPLICATION NO. MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 11/20/2009 REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DUE 11/20/2012
XTREM-014D	U.S.	VEHICLE SIDE STEP		10/02/2006	29/266,990	07/30/2007	D545,747	ISSUED,
XTREM-014D1	U.S.	STEP PAD FOR VEHICULAR SIDE STEP		10/02/2006	29/266,991	07/17/2007	D546,745	ISSUED.
XTREM-015A	U.S.	SOFT-SIDED COLLAPSIBLE VEHICLE STORAGE CONTAINER	_	12/15/2006	11/639,629		_	PENDING. AWAITING INITIAL OFFICE ACTION FROM PATENT OFFICE.
XTREM-018D	u.s .	VEHICLE BRUSH GUARD		08/30/2007	29/289,848	_		PENDING. ISSUE FEE PAID.
XTREM-018D1	u.s.	VEHICLE BRUSH GUARD		08/30/2007	29/289,847			PENDING, ISSUE FEE PAID.
XTREM-019D	U.S.	VEHICLE SIDE BAR		10/26/2007	29/292,754			PENDING. ISSUE FEE PAID.

T:\Client Documents\store\000\Matrix - Patents and TMs.doc